

INSTRUCTIONS



40M 300LED String Lights

EN

Product Parameter:

Size	40m*300Led
Power Cord	0.4m
Product Power	0.35W
Working Temperature	-10℃—50℃
Material	PS/PVC
IP Rank	IP44
Application	Application: Indoor/Outdoor

Installation Instructions:

- 1) Open the package and take out the wire. Confirm whether the parts are complete before installation, and whether the power supply meets the standard of using voltage.
- 2) Product belt hanger, can not be cut to use.

Product Features:

Mode switch
Timing function

Memory Function of Power Supply :

The power supply has a memory function. After the power is turned off and the power is restored, it will restore the previous state.

Safety Instructions:

- 1) The string light cannot be soldered to another string light without permission.
- 2) The LED bulbs are not replaceable, it is strictly forbidden to replace the light bulb.
- 3) This product is only for decoration, not for children's toys. Please keep children who are under six years old away from this product.
- 4) Please turn off the power supply when not in use for a long time, and do not expose it in the harsh environment.
- 5) Please do not disassemble the product, including the shell and the converter



DE

Produktspezifikationen:

Produkt-Maße	40M*300Led
Kabellänge	0.4 M
Leistung	0.35W
Arbeitstemperatur	-10℃ -50℃
Produktmaterial	PS/PVC
Wasserdicht	IP44
Anwendung	Innen-und Außen

Produktmontageanleitung:

- 1) Nach der Verpackung öffnen die Kabel,Vor der Installation bestätigt Zubehör abgeschlossen ist,Spannungs-Stromversorgung erfüllt das Produkt unter Verwendung von Standard.
- 2) Produkte mit einem Haken ausgestattet,Sie können nicht geschnitten.

Produkt Feature:

Modus austausch
Timing-Funktion

Die Speicherfunktion von Strom:

Diese Stromversorgung hat Speicherfunktion, Nach dem Neustart ab und die Leistung wird wieder hergestellt, bevor der Zustand wiederhergestellt wird .

Sicherheitshinweise:

- 1),Erlauben nicht die Lichterkette mit eine andere Lichtschnur zu Schweißen
- 2),LED-Lampe ist nicht austauschbar,Verboten privat Lampe zu auswechseln.
- 3),Dieses Produkt ist für Dekoration,nicht für Kinderspielzeug,Bitte lassen Sie Kinder unter sechs Jahren weg von diesem Produkt.
- 4),Wenn längere Zeit nicht benutzt, schalten Sie das Gerät,Stellen Sie nicht raue Umgebungen
- 5),Demontieren nicht das Produkt, Gehäuse und Konverter usw.



FR

Paramètres du produit:

Mesures	40m*300Led
Longueur du câble	0.4m
La puissance de produits	0.35W
Température	- 10 ° C - 50 ° C
Matériau	PS / PVC
étanche à l'eau	IP44.
Application	à l'intérieur et à l'extérieur

Instructions d'installation du produi:

- 1) ouvrir l'emballage après l'ouverture de la ligne. Avant d'installer confirmer les accessoires sont complets, si la tension d'alimentation en utilisant des produits standard.
- 2) Produits équipés de crochets, ne peuvent pas être utilisés.

Caractéristiques:

Ajustement de mode
Fonctions de synchronisation

Quatre, Fonction de mémoire d'alimentation :

Cette alimentation a une fonction de mémoire, et est rétablie la puissance hors tension après une coupure d'alimentation, avant que l'état est rétabli .

Consignes de sécurité:

- 1),La cadena ligera no está permitido para ser soldada a otra secuencia de la luz
- 2),La guirlande lumineuse ne peut pas être soudée à une autre guirlande lumineuse sans autorisation.
- 3),Après avoir ouvert l'emballage, le transformateur est autorisé à se connecter et à allumer l'alimentation.
- 4),Les ampoules LED ne sont pas remplaçables, il est strictement interdit de remplacer l'ampoule.
- 5) Ce produit est uniquement destiné à la décoration, pas aux jouets pour enfants. Veuillez tenir les enfants de moins de six ans éloignés de ce produit.
- 6) Veuillez éteindre l'alimentation lorsqu'elle n'est pas utilisée pendant une longue période et ne l'exposez pas dans un environnement difficile.
- 7) Veuillez ne pas démonter le produit, y compris la coque et le convertisseur.



ES

Especificaciones Del Producto:

Dimensiones	40M*300Led
Longitud del cable eléctrico	0.3M
Power Products	0.35W
Temperatura de funcionamiento	-10℃ -50℃
Material	PS/ PVC
Grado impermeable	IP44
Aplicación	Interior y exterior

Instrucciones de instalación:

- 1)abra el paquete después de la apertura de línea. Antes de instalar confirmar los accesorios están completas, si la tensión de alimentación utilizando productos estándar.
- 2)Productos equipados con un gancho, no se puede utilizar corte.

Características:

El modo de intercambio
Función de temporización

Función de memoria de la energía:

Esta fuente de alimentación tiene una función de memoria, y se restaura la energía apagado después de fallo de alimentación, antes de que el estado se restaura .

Instrucciones de seguridad:

- 1),La cadena ligera no está permitido para ser soldada a otra secuencia de la luz
- 2),Bombilla LED no es reemplazable, la sustitución no autorizada de la lámpara
- 3),Este producto es para las decoraciones de uso, no se aplica a los juguetes para niños, Dejar que los niños de menos de seis años de edad alejados de este producto
- 4),Cuando no lo utilice durante largos periodos de tiempo, desconecte la alimentación, no expuestos a entornos exteriores hostiles
- 5),No desmonte el producto, que comprende un alojamiento y un convertidor



IT

Prodotto Parametro:

Dimensioni	40m*300Led
La Linea di alimentazione	0.4M
IL potere del prodotto	0.35W
Temperatura di lavoro	-10℃ -50℃
Materiale	PS/PVC
IL livello dell'Acqua	IP44
Applicazione	Indoor/all'aperto

Istruzioni di installazione:

- 1) Apri il pacco e prendere il filo.Prima dell'installazione, verificare se le parti sono complete e se l'alimentazione corrisponde allo standard di tensione.
- 2) Gancio della cinghia del prodotto, non può essere tagliato per l'uso.

Caratteristiche del prodotto:

Scambio di modalità
Funzione di cronometraggio

Funzione di memoria dell'alimentatore:

L'alimentatore ha una funzione di memoria. Dopo che l'alimentazione è disattivata e il potere viene ripristinato, ripristina lo stato precedente .

Sicherheitshinweise:

- 1),Erlauben nicht die Lichterkette mit eine andere Lichtschnur zu Schweißen
- 2),LED-Lampe ist nicht austauschbar,Verboten privat Lampe zu auswechseln.
- 3),Dieses Produkt ist für Dekoration,nicht für Kinderspielzeug,Bitte lassen Sie Kinder unter sechs Jahren weg von diesem Produkt.
- 4),Wenn längere Zeit nicht benutzt, schalten Sie das Gerät,Stellen Sie nicht raue Umgebungen
- 5),Demontieren nicht das Produkt, Gehäuse und Konverter usw.



Got Questions?

Problems	Solutions
How to set the timing function?	No need to set, the timing function is activated by default after the product is turned on. (6h ON/18h OFF)
How to set the memory function?	No need to set, the memory function is activated by default after the product is turned on.
How to adjust the brightness of the bulb?	Sorry, the product has no dimming function.
When I turn on the product,only a part of products are bright, how to solve it?	You can try to press the button at end of the plug to adjust the mode.
How does the product hang firmly?	Use the cable tie to fix the product on the nail or the support rod. The simple winding will cause the problem of falling off and the inner wire damage.
How to store this product?	After you use it, you only need to store it as you receive the product, which saves volume and is easy to use again.
Why this product does not work after a few days?	Please check and replace the battery. Normally, 3*AA batteries can last for 14-15 timing cycles.When the battery is running out of power, the brightness of the lamp will be dark.

Sicherheitshinweise:

- 1),Erlauben nicht die Lichterkette mit eine andere Lichtschnur zu Schweißen
- 2),LED-Lampe ist nicht austauschbar,Verboten privat Lampe zu auswechseln.
- 3),Dieses Produkt ist für Dekoration,nicht für Kinderspielzeug,Bitte lassen Sie Kinder unter sechs Jahren weg von diesem Produkt.
- 4),Wenn längere Zeit nicht benutzt, schalten Sie das Gerät,Stellen Sie nicht raue Umgebungen
- 5),Demontieren nicht das Produkt, Gehäuse und Konverter usw.



¿Tiene preguntas?

Preguntas	Respuestas
¿Cómo configurar la función de temporización?	No es necesario configurar, la función de tiempo se activa de forma predeterminada después de que se enciende el producto. (6h ON / 18h OFF)
¿Cómo configurar la función de memoria?	No es necesario configurar, la función de memoria se activa de forma predeterminada después de que se enciende el producto.
¿Cómo ajustar el brillo de la bombilla?	Lo sentimos, el producto no tiene función de regulación.
Cuando enciendo el producto, solo una parte de los productos es brillante, ¿cómo resolverlo?	Presione el botón al final del enchufe para ajustar el modo en el que todas las luces están siempre encendidas.
¿Cómo se cuelga firmemente el producto?	Utilice la brida para cables para fijar el producto en el clavo o la varilla de soporte. El simple enrollamiento causará el problema de caerse y el daño del cable interno.
¿El producto es demasiado difícil de almacenar!	Después de usarlo, solo necesita almacenarlo a medida que recibe el producto, lo que ahorra volumen y es fácil de usar nuevamente.
¿El producto no se enciende después de unos días!	Por favor, compruebe si la batería tiene energía. Normalmente, las baterías 3 * AA pueden durar de 14 a 15 ciclos de tiempo. Cuando la batería se está agotando, el brillo de la lámpara será oscuro.

Sicherheitshinweise:

- 1),Erlauben nicht die Lichterkette mit eine andere Lichtschnur zu Schweißen
- 2),LED-Lampe ist nicht austauschbar,Verboten privat Lampe zu auswechseln.
- 3),Dieses Produkt ist für Dekoration,nicht für Kinderspielzeug,Bitte lassen Sie Kinder unter sechs Jahren weg von diesem Produkt.
- 4),Wenn längere Zeit nicht benutzt, schalten Sie das Gerät,Stellen Sie nicht raue Umgebungen
- 5),Demontieren nicht das Produkt, Gehäuse und Konverter usw.



Made in China